



Exercise of option for Jumbo Interactive shares

Tatts Group Limited (ASX code: TTSHA) advises that its sole shareholder, Tabcorp Holdings Limited (**Tabcorp**), today released the attached announcement to the market.

The attached announcement also relates to Jumbo Interactive Limited (ASX code: JIN).

MEDIA RELEASE

Tabcorp

3 July 2018

Exercise of option for Jumbo Interactive shares

Tabcorp Holdings Limited (Tabcorp) today announced that its wholly owned subsidiary Tatts Online Pty Ltd had exercised in full its option with Jumbo Interactive Limited (ASX code: JIN) (Jumbo) to acquire approximately 3.5 million Jumbo shares at an exercise price of \$2.37 per share. In conjunction with the exercise of the option, Tabcorp also today announced that it had sold approximately 2.9 million Jumbo shares to a group of institutional investors.

Tabcorp regards its holding in Jumbo as strategically important and post the option exercise and sale transactions referred to above, has increased its shareholding in Jumbo from approximately 6.6m shares to approximately 7.2 million shares (representing 12.49% of Jumbo shares on issue post share issuance from the option exercise). Tabcorp has no current intention to sell any of its remaining shareholding in Jumbo.

An updated substantial shareholder notice will be lodged in due course.

For more information: Media: Nicholas Tzaferis, GM Corporate Communications, +61 3 9868 2529 Financial analysts: Sacha Krien, GM Investor Relations, +61 3 9868 2794